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Wholesalers Licences Notice No. 1986/9-contlnued 

Name of Licensee 

Natural Nectar Productions Ltd 
HZ Safe Manufacturing Co Ltd 
Northern Gas Coversions Ltd (trading as 

Northern Gas Mixers) 
Paua Opal Marketing Ltd 
Protech Engineering Ltd 

Quality Foods (Maxwell, D, and Wood, PJ, 
trading as) 

Savoy PVC Fabricators Ltd (in liquidation) 
Sinde Laboratories Ltd 
Singleton, J and S, Ltd (trading as 

Singletons) 
T.M.C Hydraulics (Busfield, Gordon James, 

trading as) 
Turner, AR and Co (HZ) Ltd 

Ultra Tech Ltd 
Union Brewery Co Ltd 
Vaughan, T and J Ltd 
Vidal Wine Products Ltd 
Vi lla Maria Wines Ltd 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 

31/7/86 
31/5/86 
30/6/86 

1/8/86 
31/7/86 

31/8/86 

28/2/83 
31/7/86 
30/4/86 

31/7/86 

31/8/86 

1/8/86 
31/7/86 
31/7/86 
30/6/86 
31/5/86 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of October 1986. 

Place at Which 
Business was 
Carried on 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Pailierston Nth 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Opunake 
Auckland 

Christchurch 

Auckland 
Napier 
Auckland 
Waipawa 
Auckland 
Manukau 
Mangere 

M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs 

MANUFACTURING RETAILERS' LICENCES UNDER THE SALES TAX ACT - NOTICE NO. 1986/9 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as IIBnufacturing retailers 
have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as 
manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II 
hereto. 

S C H E D U L E 
Licences Granted 

NaIIe of Licensee 

Royd House Print (1988) Ltd 
Wellington Business Forms Ltd 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

1/8/86 
1/9/86 

Place at Which 
Business is 
Carried on 

Carterton 
Wellington 

S C H E D U L E II 
Licences Surrendered or Revoked 

Name of Li censee 

Elite Marine Boatbuilders (Bish, Philip and 
Upfold, Bill, trading as) 

Endeavour Marine Ltd 
Heat Harness Co (Bstes, Gregory Matthew, 

, trading as) 
Nolan, Brendan Paul 
The Print Shoppe (Norris, David Humphrey and 

Diane Mary, trading as) 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 

8/8/86 

31/3/86 
31/1/86 

31/8/86 
31/7/86 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of October 1986. 

Port holding 
record of sales 

tax returns 

WN 
WN 

Place at Which 
Business was 
Carried on 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Opunake 

M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs 

BY AUTHORITY: V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1986 

Price $1.76 (inc. G.s. T.) 
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