## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Wholesalers Licences Notice No. 1986/9-continued

Name of Licensee	Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried on
Natural Nectar Productions Ltd	31/7/86	Auckland
NZ Safe Manufacturing Co Ltd	31/5/86	Auckland
Northern Gas Coversions Ltd (trading as Northern Gas Mixers)	30/6/86	Auckland
Paua Opal Marketing Ltd	1/8/86	Auckland
Protech Engineering Ltd	31/7/86	Auckland
		Palmerston Nth
Quality Foods (Maxwell, D, and Wood, PJ, trading as)	31/8/86	Auckland
Savoy PVC Fabricators Ltd (in liquidation)	28/2/83	Auckland
Sinde Laboratories Ltd	31/7/86	Opunake
Singleton, J and S, Ltd (trading as Singletons)	30/4/86	Auckland
T.M.C Hydraulics (Busfield, Gordon James, trading as)	31/7/86	Christchurch
Turner, AR and Co (NZ) Ltd	31/8/86	Auckland
	-	Napier
Ultra Tech Ltd	1/8/86	Auckland
Union Brewery Co Ltd	31/7/86	Waipawa
Vaughan, T and J Ltd	31/7/86	Auckland
Vidal Wine Products Ltd	30/6/86	Manukau
Villa Maria Wines Ltd	31/5/86	Mangere

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of October 1986.

M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs

## MANUFACTURING RETAILERS' LICENCES UNDER THE SALES TAX ACT - NOTICE NO. 1986/9

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto.

SCHEDULE I Licences Granted

Name of Licensee	Licence Operative From	Place at Which Business is Carried on	Port holding record of sales tax returns
Royd House Print (1986) Ltd	1/8/86	Carterton	WN
Wellington Business Forms Ltd	1/9/86	Wellington	WN

SCHEDULE II

Licences Surrendered or Revoked

Name of Licensee	Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried on
Elite Marine Boatbuilders (Bish, Philip and Upfold, Bill, trading as)	8/8/86	Auckland
Endeavour Marine Ltd	31/3/86	Auckland
Heat Harness Co (Bates, Gregory Matthew, trading as)	31/1/86	Christchurch
Nolan, Brendan Paul	31/8/86	Christchurch
The Print Shoppe (Norris, David Humphrey and Diane Mary, trading as)	31/7/86	Opunake

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of October 1986.

M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs

4457

BY AUTHORITY: V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1986